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Mounting instruction 安装说明

Philips (China) Investment Co., Ltd.

Address: Room 1602-1605,No.218 TianMu West Road,

Shanghai City, P.R. China

Postalcode: 200070

Mounting Option

安装方式

Recessed mounting

嵌入式
8.1

Sym. 对称

(WB、MB)

飞利浦（中国）投资有限公司

地址: 上海市天目西路218号1602-1605

邮编: 200070

Surface mounting

吸顶式 8.1

Pole mounting

杆装式
7.2

BBP500

Recessed Mounting / 嵌入安装

BCP500

Surface Mounting / 吸顶安装

BGP500

Pole Mounting /灯杆安装

3
～
6
m

Notes: 1. Please replace any cracked protective shield . 灯具应只能完整地带有防护罩使用

Lens optic

配光

Asym. 非对称

(WB)

Asym. 非对称

(WB)

Application Type

应用类型

LED Color Temp.

LED 色温

NW(4000K 正白光)

CW(6000K 冷白光)

IP65
220V

240V

。

Ta

35

TA

35
。

For indoor

室内使用

For outdoor

室外使用

Max.

0.07m2

2. Type Y attachment for the power cord. If it gets damaged, please have it replaced by a qualified electrician.

灯具电源线采用Y型连接，一旦损坏，需要专业人士维修。

4441 700 95111

BBP500/PSU

BBP500/PSU/GU5.3

BBP500/PSR

BBP500/PSD

BCP500/PSU

BCP500/PSU/GU5.3

BCP500/PSR

BCP500/PSD

Sym. 对称

(WB、MB)

Asym. 非对称

(WB)

BGP500/PSU

NW(4000K 正白光)

CW(6000K 冷白光)

NW(4000K 正白光)

CW(6000K 冷白光)

335

3
3
5

1
4
7

1
1
0
.5

400

4
0
0

1
1
1

335

3
3
5

1
9
4
.5

1
1
0
.5

3. If glass gets damaged, please have it replaced by a qualified electrician.

一旦玻璃损坏，需要专业人士维修。
4. The recessed  luminaire shall ,under no circumstance,be covered with insulation matting or similar material or directly 

be mounted in General insulation matting surface.
嵌入式灯具不能被隔热材料或类似材料覆盖，也不能直接安装在普通可燃材料表面。

5. The fixed luminaire shall ,under no circumstance,be directly mounted in general insulation matting surface.
固定式灯具不能直接安装在普通可燃材料表面。
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BBP500  Recessed mounting/嵌入式安装

2

3 For recessed mounting, the Luminaire shouldn’t  be covered with insulating matting or similar material.

嵌入安装时,灯具不能被隔热衬垫或类似材料覆盖.

The grade of power cord connector or waterproof box reaches IP65.

(Customer self-buying)

电源线的连接器或接线盒的防水等级须为IP65.

(客户自行购买)

1 2

Adjust the luminaire direction.

根据预先定义的方向调整灯具.

Predefine the luminaire direction. 预先定义好灯具的方向.

Ceiling CutoutMounting Space

安装间距 安装挖切尺寸

360X360

X4

Min. 0.5m

Min. 0.5m

Min.

0.5m

Min.

0.5m

Min. 0.3m
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BCP500  Surface mounting/吸顶式安装

2

3

Predefine the luminaire direction. 预先定义好灯具的方向.

The grade of power cord connector or waterproof box reaches IP65.

(Customer self-buying)

电源线的连接器或接线盒的防水等级须为IP65.

(客户自行购买)

1

2

1 2
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BGP500  Pole mounting/灯杆式安装

2

The grade of power cord connector or waterproof box reaches IP65.

(Customer self-buying)

电源线的连接器或接线盒的防水等级须为IP65.

(客户自行购买)

Φ60mm

(40~45Nm)

1

2

3

-Wiring/接线

Fix & Dali Version

220-240V AC ~

MR16 Version

220-240V AC ~

12V AC ~

1-10V Version
220-240V AC ~

1-10V +/-

Main Power

主电源

Main Power

主电源

MR16 Input

MR16输入

Main Power

主电源
Signal Input

信号输入

3X1.0

60245IEC57

3X1.0

60245IEC57

2X1.0

60245IEC57

2X1.0

60245IEC57

L

N

L

N

L

N

+

-

3X1.0

60245IEC57

L

N

Application/应用



Application/应用

-MR16 choice/MR16选用

Philips MASTER LEDspot MR16 LV 6.5W

3000K 12V AC 24D 660mA

-Dali control system/Dali控制系统

Initial State(Power Off)

初始状态(断电)

Light level

0%

Power On/Movement Detected

通电/移动感应

Light level

100%

No movement detected after 2 minutes

持续2分钟无移动感应

Light level

50%

10M

13M

7M

Φ9 M Φ12.5 M Φ12 M

Movement Detection Zone

移动感应区域


